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Eki Marché details
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Sales of Goods and Food Services
Business Names of major stores No. of stores

Sales of Goods Seven-Eleven

Eki Marché

episode

Garland of Dew

DELI CAFE

ESTACIÓN CAFÉ

KARAFUNEYA COFFEE

Menya

Tabi Bento

VIA INN

335

3

17

9

13

9

9

20

10

17

Seven-Eleven franchised stores

Commercial facilities inside stations

Variety and general goods stores inside stations

Selected accessory shops

Self-service cafés

Full-service cafés inside stations

Urban full-service cafés

Fast food noodle shops

Shops specializing in train station boxed lunches

Accommodation-oriented budget hotels

Food Services

Other

Overview

Department Store
Location of VIA INN

Major Store Opened Commercial floor 
space

JR Kyoto Isetan Sept. 1997 Approx. 44,200 m2 Including the commercial facility inside stations SUVACO

Comments

Name Opened Floor space

Eki Marché Takarazuka

Eki Marché Osaka 

Eki Marché Shin-Osaka

Mar. 2010

Oct. 2012

Mar. 2015

Approx. 900 m2

Approx. 5,500 m2

Approx. 2,200 m2

Name Opened

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Rooms

Target
500

VIA INN Shinsaibashi

VIA INN Shinjuku

VIA INN Higashi Ginza

VIA INN Okayama

VIA INN Nagoya Shinkansen Gate

VIA INN Shinsaibashi Nagahoridori

VIA INN Asakusa*2

VIA INN Hiroshima Kanayamacho*2

Apr. 2011

Feb. 2012

Mar. 2012

Oct. 2012

July 2013

June 2014

June 2014

June 2014

205

226

297

251

238

150

190

156

Name Opened

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Rooms

VIA INN Shimonoseki *1

VIA INN Shin Osaka

VIA INN Shin Osaka West

VIA INN Himeji

VIA INN Hiroshima

VIA INN Kyoto Shijo Muromachi

VIA INN Kanazawa

VIA INN Tokyo Oimachi

VIA INN Akihabara

Mar. 1996

July 1998

Mar. 2001

Oct. 2002

Apr. 2004

Apr. 2007

June 2007

July 2009

Mar. 2011

195

226

433

211

256

239

206

509

283 *1 Unconsolidated business

*2 Other Business segment

Business

Non-Transportation Operations (Retail Business)  As of March 31, 2017

Number of Seven-Eleven franchised stores

VIA INN details
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