## 13

## **Business**

# Non-Transportation Operations (Retail Business) As of March 31, 2017

## Sales of Goods and Food Services

Business	Names of major stores	No. of stores	Overview
Sales of Goods	Seven-Eleven 1	335	Seven-Eleven franchised stores
	Eki Marché 2	3	Commercial facilities inside stations
	episode	17	Variety and general goods stores inside stations
	Garland of Dew	9	Selected accessory shops
Food Services	DELI CAFE	13	Self-service cafés
	ESTACIÓN CAFÉ	9	Full-service cafés inside stations
	KARAFUNEYA COFFEE	9	Urban full-service cafés
	Menya	20	Fast food noodle shops
	Tabi Bento	10	Shops specializing in train station boxed lunches
Other	VIA INN E	17	Accommodation-oriented budget hotels

## **8** VIA INN details

Name	e	Opened	Rooms
1	VIA INN Shimonoseki *1	Mar. 1996	195
2	VIA INN Shin Osaka	July 1998	226
3	VIA INN Shin Osaka West	Mar. 2001	433
4	VIA INN Himeji	Oct. 2002	211
5	VIA INN Hiroshima	Apr. 2004	256
6	VIA INN Kyoto Shijo Muromachi	Apr. 2007	239
7	VIA INN Kanazawa	June 2007	206
8	VIA INN Tokyo Oimachi	July 2009	509
9	VIA INN Akihabara	Mar. 2011	283

Name	9	Opened	Rooms
10	VIA INN Shinsaibashi	Apr. 2011	205
11	VIA INN Shinjuku	Feb. 2012	226
12	VIA INN Higashi Ginza	Mar. 2012	297
13	VIA INN Okayama	Oct. 2012	251
14	VIA INN Nagoya Shinkansen Gate	July 2013	238
15	VIA INN Shinsaibashi Nagahoridori	June 2014	150
16	VIA INN Asakusa*2	June 2014	190
17	VIA INN Hiroshima Kanayamacho*2	June 2014	156

#### \*1 Unconsolidated business \*2 Other Business segment

## Department Store

Major Store	Opened	Commercial floor space	Comments	
JR Kyoto Isetan	Sept. 1997	Approx. 44,200 m <sup>2</sup>	Including the commercial facility inside stations SUVACO	1

### Location of VIA INN



## 1 Number of Seven-Eleven franchised stores





## Eki Marché details

Name	Opened	Floor space
Eki Marché Takarazuka	Mar. 2010	Approx. 900 m²
Eki Marché Osaka	Oct. 2012	Approx. 5,500 m <sup>2</sup>
Eki Marché Shin-Osaka	Mar. 2015	Approx. 2,200 m <sup>2</sup>







